HECUMDATION FURM CUV COMMERCE 07-11-2000 1-31-92 demant Office TRADEMARKS ₹6.9.00 ¥ 06-09-2000 Patents and Trademarks: Please reco 101400203 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #61 1. N Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: LUMINATOR HOLDING L.P. LUMINATOR HOLDING LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1200 East Plano Parkway Association ☐ Individual(s) City: Plano State: TX ZIP: 75074 ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Limited Liability Company Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Association ___ General Partnership..... ☑ Limited Partnership Delaware Nature of conveyance: ☐ Corporation-State.... Other____ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Other _____ designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: ___ February 28, 1998 Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1604429 1764093 1787418 None 1603514 1600469 Additional numbers attached? Type No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: John P. Hains Lippes, Silverstein, Internal Address: Mathias & Wexler, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ ___140.00 **☑** Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 28 Church Street Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 700 Guaranty Building State: NY 14202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Buffalo DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /10/2000 BNGUYEN 00000168 1604429 01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 8, 2000 John P. Hains Name of Person Signing

OMB No. 0861-0011 (exp. 4/94)

TRADEMARK

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0708

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For value received, the undersigned LUMINATOR HOLDING LLC, a New York limited liability company, hereby assigns to LUMINATOR HOLDING L.P., a Delaware limited partnership with a principal place of business at 1200 East Plano Parkway, Plano, Texas 75074, all of its right, title and interest in the trademarks listed below, all registrations associated therewith, and the goodwill of the businesses associated therewith, including the right to sue for past infringement:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg.No.	<u>Class</u>	<u>Goods</u>
GTI	1,604,429	9	ELECTRICALLY ACTUATED SIGNS
LCD:MAX	1,600,469	9	ALPHA-NUMERIC DISPLAYS
MATRIX:MAX	1,603,514	9	ELECTRICAL SIGNS AND ELECTRICAL DISPLAYS FOR DISPLAYING INFORMATION
MEGA:MAX	1,787,418	9	ELECTRONIC SIGNS AND PARTS THEREFOR
LUMINATOR	1,765,093	9, 11	

Class 9: POWER AND CONTROL WIRING FOR USE IN AIRCRAFT LIGHTING SYSTEMS; PASSENGER AND OPERATING MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS; NAMELY, ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SYSTEMS COMPRISING ELECTRONIC DISPLAYS, CONTROLS FOR THESE ELECTRONIC DISPLAYS, AND HOUSINGS THEREFOR SOLD SEPARATELY AND CONCURRENTLY AS A UNIT; VOICE ANNUNCIATORS, COMPRISING ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS TO CONTROL SUCH ANNUNCIATORS AND HOUSINGS THEREFOR SOLD SEPARATELY OR CONCURRENTLY AS A UNIT; PASSENGER PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEMS, COMPRISING ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS TO CONTROL THESE PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEMS, HUSINGS THEREFOR AND SPEAKERS FOR PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEMS, SOLD SEPARATELY OR CONCURRENTLY AS A UNIT; ALL FOR USE IN RAIL, BUS OR AIRCRAFT VEHICLES AND FOR STATIONS, TERMINALS, STOPS, AND WAYSIDE PASSENGER INTERFACT POINTS;

Class 11: INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR ELECTRIC LIGHTING FIXTURES; AIR DIFFUSERS AND AIR DISTRIBUTORS; MULTI-FUNCTION UNITS COMPRISED OF ELECTRIC LIGHTING FIXTURES, AIR DIFFUSERS AND AIR DISTRIBUTORS.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0709

Executed at Buffalo, New York effective as of February 28, 1998.

LUMINATOR HOLDING LLC

RECORDED: 06/09/2000

By Dayco Products Inc., a member

Mon

Gerald S. Lippes, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0710